Change Order No. 1

Project Name: HDR Project No.:
Wolf Run Pump Station Relocation Contract B = Interceptor/FM 0120085
Project Cwner Owner's Project No.:
LFUCG/Division of Water Quality NIA
301 Lisle Industrial Ave. Date of Issuance
Lexington,KY 40511 01/27/15
Project Contractor: Date of Contract
Howell Contractors, Inc. 03/21/2013 (NTP 04/22/13)
980 Helen Ruth Drive Contract Period
Fort Wright, Kentucky 41017 232 days (12/10/13)
It is agreed to modify the Contract referred to above as follows:
CHANGE IN CHANGE IN
CPR # ITEM AND DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES CONTRACT PRICE CONTRACT TIME
Multiple See Attached Breakdown. (-$208.00)
Time Extension 413 Days
Difference Net| (-$208.00) 413 Days
Summary: Itis agreed to modify the Contract referred to above as follows:
Contract Pnce prior to this Change Order Conlract Time prior to this Change Order
$ 4,228,435.00 232 days (Final Completion 12/10/13)
Net Increase/(Decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order
$ (208 00) 413 days
“Revised Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Rewvised Contract Time with all approved Change Orders

$ 4,228,227 00 645 days (Final Completion 01/27/15)

The changes included in this Change rder are to be accomplished in accordance with the terms, stipulations

and conditions of the original Cont 8 though included therein.
Date:
) ate / / —
Ui/t

Accepted{or Contraclior
Rec::mmended for Approva! Date:
W . 445

Approved foFOwne Allest: Date:
eI A5 zos

Approved. (Other - when required) ( Dale:

Distribution O Owner O CcContractor O Office O Fiek [0 Other

{Oct 1990 Revised Oct 2001)
Copyright 1891 HDR Engineering. Inc



