R-699-2015

Date September 22. 2015 : 2B Contract # 103-2013
. e er y R *%es
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY P . Original’ R-120-2013
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project Wolf Run Pump Station g rginat =
' Relocation - Contract B E
Page 1 of 2 . K
Location: B
To (Contractor): Howell Contractors, Inc. Contract No. 120-2013 R
Original Contract Amt. $4,228,435.00 s e
Cumulative Amount of % X
Previous Change Orders 30.00 % i,
Percent Change - Previous 3
Change Orders 2 0.00%
Total Contract Amount Prior 2 X
to this Change Order $4,228,435.00 &
Change Order No. 1
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Order
Item | Description of c_hanges-qt_Jantities, unit prices, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. in completion date, etc.
1 Cost Savings $208.00
Total decrease L $208.00K R
Total increase s ;
Net Amount of this Change Order ($208 00) o
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $4,228,227.00 R
Percent Change - This Change Order ‘ 0.00%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 0.00%
The time provided for the completion in contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. B
Recommended by 3% gﬁ (Proj. Engr.) Date 51 A=
Accepted by (Contractor) Date -_— 5
Approved by/ [//A/W (Director) Date /@-2/-/S5" K
Approved by ((Q_v]ﬂ / 74}/('\'/)"\ (Commissioner) Date_ /2 / f,é
Approved by . (Mayor or CAO) Date_ﬂa:mc__zo\( 2 :

X 4



SIGNATURES TO CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. 1 Amount: ($208.00)
Wolf Run Pump Station Relocation — Contract B
Resolution No. 120-2013

ACCEPTED:
Howell Contractors, Inc.

- ’?/H)A Igltm kﬁt{

DATE: 7/ 2 3/ Ze/s BY: ?/?/

RECOMMENDED:
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

DATE: 1. 7.3 + 7 oo BY: M

Project Manager (

REVIEWED:
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

A

arles H. Martin, PE — Director
Division of Water Quality

DATE: /0 -2(-(5 , BY,

APPROVED:
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

pate: (- -2015” BY: \ M
Mayor vu U




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Wolf Run Pump Station Relocation - Contract B

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. 120-2013

CHANGE ORDER: #1

Necessity for change: To recognize cost savings and extend the project completion
date by 413 days. Revised contract time is now 645 days. Final completion
1/27/2015.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? _ Yes X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

(D(\%ééwg lo-Dec- 201"

Date




Change Order No. 1

“Project Name HDR Projec No..
_Wolf Run Pump Station Relocation Contract B — Interceptor/FM 0120085
Project Owner Ovwmer's Project No.:
LFUCG/Division of Water Quality N/A
301 Lisle Industrial Ave. Date of issuance.
Lexington,KY 40511 01/27/15
Project Contractor: Date of Contract’
Howell Contractors, Inc. 03/21/2013 (NTP 04/22/1 3)
980 Helen Ruth Drive Contract Period.
Fort Wright, Kentucky 41017 232 days (12/10/13)
It is agreed to modify the Contract referred to above as follows:
CHANGE IN CHANGE IN
CPR # ITEM AND DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES CONTRACT PRICE CONTRACT TIME
Mukiple See Attached Breakdown. (-$208.00)
Time Extension 413 Days
Difference Net| (-$208.00) 413 Days

Summary: itis agreed to modify the Contract referred to above as follows: ]
Contract Price prior 1o this Change Order Contract Time pricr to this Change Order

$4,228,435.00 232 days (Final Completion 12/1 0/13)
Net Increase/(Decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase (&Erease) of this Ehange Order

$ (208 00) 413 days
“Revised Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Revised Contract Time with ail approved Change Orders

645 days (Final Completion 01/27/15)

$4,228,227.00

er are to be accomplished in accordance with the tarms, stipulations

Tha changes included in this Change
8 though included therein.

and conditions of the original Con

Accepied{or Contracior / Date: / / —
-__; .47 q' /\S

Recommended WMI e Date:

7 f,&;_ A LS
Approved fofOwnerdyy Aftest: Date:

13 2o

Approved. (Other - when required) | Date:
Distribution: O oOwner O contractor O Office O Fiew [J Other

{Oct 1800 Revited Oct 2001)
Copyright 1891 HOR Engineesing, Inc



00000'T$ 00'000°9% 00001% 09 00°000°S$ 00001$ 0s i1 JUSUIISEOU] 1I0U0T) 9¢
00°0$ 00000°S1$ 00SIS 0001 00°000°S1$ 00S1$ 0001 a1 (3pim St
Y | 1) ARBSAQ YIPIA [IN] - JuaARY snoutnyg

000$ 000ST°Z$ 00'ST$ 0S1  Joo0sz'zs 00°SI$ 0s1 a1 Wawaor|day [emapis/Aemarliq/eans senuo)|  pE
0008 00000°SC$ 00'SZ$ 0001 00'000°ST$ 00'SC$ 0001 a1 swaoe[day Juswared snourwniig £€
00'0$ 0000¥°C$ 00°007$ 1 oooorzs 00°00T$ 4 vi e aur| |z
0005 00'000°€€$ 00005918 [4 00000°¢£$ 0000S91% 4 vd dANEWOINY JNEA % JA[EA NI uoneuiquoy) sfemag| 1€
000 00 00S$ 00°00S$ 1 00'00S$ 000053 I va Tomag youi-g[ 3unsixy de) 2 ) 0t
00°0$ 00°000°Z$ 00'000'T$ | 00°000°Z$ 00000°T$ 1 vd Jomag your-pz Sunsixg dey p | 62
00°0$ 00°00S°1$ 0000S$ £ 0000S°1$ 00005$ £ via S[oyue 1oMag Sunsixg ysijowa(g 8T
00°0$ 00°00S'61$ 00°00S°61$ I 00'00S°61$ 00005618 I ST S1MONNS JUSBNJUL JLMAM OF 199UU0) Lz
000$ 00°00S°1$ 00°00S°1$ ! 00005 1$ 0000S°1$ I v [e1a1e] Youi-9 BunsiXy 109UU00ay 9T
00°000°2$- 0008 00000°T$ 0 00°000°C$ 00°000°Z$ 1 vd 1amag youi-g Bunsixg o) 1pauuo) Y4
00'0$ 00005°C$ 00'005°$ I 00'00S°T$ 00005 ! va 19Mag Youl-g| Funsixy 0} J03UL0) 144
00'0$ 00°000°9% 00°000°¢$ 4 000009% 00°000°¢$ 4 vd Jomag youl-z[ Sunsixy 0} 109uU0) %4
0005 00'000°S$ 00°000°S$ I 00°000°s$ 00'000°S$ 1 vd Jamag youi-p7 Bunsixg o) 100u0) [44
00°0$ 00'00S°1$ 00'00S°Z1$ 1 00°00S°C1$ 0000S°ZI$ ! v 1omag Your-g¢ Funsixg 03 J0aUuc) ¥4
00°05 00°000°01$ 0000001 1 00°000°01$ 00°000°01$ I vd adig ure 9104 youi-o¢ 0} P3ULCH 0T
00°0$ 00°00S°6v$ 00°055$ 06 00'005°6t$ 0005S% 06 41 ) uad( “adid Jwdwissesuy [991S YoUI-Z4, 61
00°'0$ 00'0SL°88T$ 000SLS S8¢ 00'05L°88C$ 00'0SL$ G8¢ A1 Yoe[ %9 alog ‘adi{ Juawaseouq 9915 Youl-zy 81
00'008'6TS 00'008°8€€S 0000278 Sl 0000061 €$ 00'007°T$ Syl 471 €10 Youl-gy J0J yoef % alog ‘adi juswasesus 991§ Ll
00°0$ 000028 00001$ [4 00'00T$ 00001$ 4 dA EIp ') { ‘Suoisualxy joLieg joyueiy 91
00°008$ 00°008°v1$ 0000Z$ L 00°000°¢1$ 0000Z$ OL A ‘BIP '} § ‘SUOIsuIIXy [aureg S[oyuey Sl
00°'0$ 00'00t°8$ 00'00+$ 1T 00'001'8$ 00°00t$ 1T JA BIp Y § ‘SUOISUdIXH [dLIeE JJOYURA 4!
00°0S 00'00p°L1$ 00°009% 6T 00°00V°L1S 00009% 6C JA 'BIP )Y O] ‘SUOISUAIXY [dLIeq d[OYURIA ¢l
00°0S 00°0SL6$ 000ST°€$ £ 00'0SL'6$ 00'0ST°€$ 13 vi 810 'Y & d[OlueA piepueig Zl
00°0% 00'0SL'8SS 000SL°TI$ S 00°0SL°8S$ 000SL°T1$ S va umo-og ‘eq ‘i 9 “sJoyuejy piepuels I
00°05 00'000°€7$ 0000S°11$ [4 00°000°€7$ 00005 11$ 4 Vi BI 'Y 9 d[oYurly plepue)g [
00°0$ 00°00S°6v$ 0000S91$ € 00005 6v$ 00°005°91$ 3 vd umo(q-ijog e1d 'y § ‘3Joyuey piepuelg 6

00°0S 00°000°SY$ 00'005°77$ [4 00'000°St$ 00°005°7T$ [4 vd Bl Y 01 9Joyuey prepuelg 8

0005 00019°S59°1$ 00 €L1S 0L5°6  |00°019°559°1$ 00'ELIS 0LS°6 E9 (DAd 10 d1a) ure 30104 JI YouI-g¢ L

00'80€S- 00'20T°8Y$ 00'LLS 929 00015°8v$ 00'LLS 0£9 AT Jomag Aiaeln your-| 9
00°0$ 00'08Z°LIT$ 00'88€S 09S 0008T°L1TS$ 00'88¢$ 09 a1 dIq 1amag Anaeln you-gy S

00°0S 00'0££°000°1$ 00 vees S66°C 100°0£€°000'1$ 00'vEEs $66'C AT (dJ¥ 10 "DAd ‘ddd ‘dIQ) $9M3s ANArID Youl-gyy 14
00°000°ZS- 00'000°8¢$ 00°000°0v$ 60 00'000°0v$ 00°000°0v$ ! ST sjuawalnbay [esousan £
00°0$ 00°000°ST$ 00°000°ST$ 1 00°000°ST$ 00°000°5T$ I S1 aduelInsu| pue spuog [4
00°0$ 00°000°SL$ 00'000°SL$ I 00°000°SL$ 00°000°SL$ | ST UonezIjiqoN I

UIBYIQ wunowy aud wun  Aauend unowy aud un  Anuend nun uondudsaqg ‘ON w3l
lenddoy pajewnys3
sannueny Supuejeg

9 Penuo) uoieis dwng uny ylom HINAT




00'807%- 00°LTT'8TT'VS 00'SEY'STT'YS

00°0$ 00°000'9% 0000098 I 00°000°9$ 00°000°98 [ v sloyuepy Sunsixg o) 103uuo)) a4
00°000'S$- 00°0$ 00°000°S$ 0 00°000°$ 00°000°5$ [ S1 sa3IeyD) UL PROJ[IEY - [ ON 9UBMO][Y Use)) 3%
00°000'STS- 000$ 00'000°S1$ 0 00'000°S1$ 00°000°61$ I S 1003501 193014 pue uonezIjIqOWa(] w
00°0$ 00°000°S1$ 00°000°S1$ 1 00°000°S1$ 00000°S1$ I S S[01IUO)) JUSWIPIS PUE UOISOIT] 1t
00°000°T$ 00005 vT$ 00001$ SYT  100°00S°€T$ 00001$ [S%4 1 UOIJRI0)SY NUeE PUE pog Weallg oy
00'00S'2$ 00'0ST°19$ 00'0SZ$ P |00°0SL'8S$ 00'05Z$ S€T a1 Suisso1) weang/a1n]  6¢
00°0$ 00'SSSTIS 00'€$ S81¥  |00'SSS'TIS 00'¢$ S8Iy a1 uonoadsuy 0apiA 8¢
00°000°TS$- 00°000°1$ 00°000°1$ I 00°000°T$ 00°000°1$ 4 vd Bursso1 A - poddng ajesouo) L




Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS & ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Jim Gray David Holmes
Mayor Commissioner
TO: Mayor Jim Gray

Ur County C cil '
o A

Charles H. Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality

DATE: October 20, 2015

SUBJECT: Change otder #1 (FINAL); Wolf Run Pump Station Relocation — Contract B

Request

The Division of Water Quality requests approval of Change Order #1 (FINAL) to Howell Contractors, Inc.
decreasing the final cost of the project and extending project completion by 413 days.

Purpose of Request

To decrease the final project cost and to extend the project completion date by 413 days. Revised contract time
with change order is 645 days. Final completion date — 1/27/2015.

Project Cost in FY16 and in Future Budget Years

Approval of this change order results in a net decrease of $208.00 to the contract. The revised contract amount
including this change order will be $4,228,227.00, representing 2, less than 1%, decrease to the original contract
amount.

Are Funds Budgeted
N/A

Martin/Holmes

200 East Main Street . Lexington, KY 40507 . (859) 425-2255 . www.lexingtonky.gov
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



